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Estimate.



Collections and Mixed Lots.

1
Large and heavy carton containing more than twenty very mixed remainder albums (inc. 


four Ideals in varied condition) of whole world stamps, generally with little that is modern. 


Many hours of attention required. (Many 1,000s) 
..
..
..
£200.

2
Big heavy box holding 23 stockbooks and four other folders. Some are with mixed world 


stamps, others of single countries, especially European. Also some covers. (Many 


1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£170.

3
Extensive remainder world collection in fifteen roughly matching springback albums 


(Ace, Kent, etc.), with little after about mid-1970s. Some countries/areas have been heavily 


picked, others hardly touched. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
£150.

4
Small box of stockcards of selected world stamps. Hardly anything is included that is ord-


inary and/or cheap, all periods covers. Some straightforward, some odd, some cinderellas, 


some not genuine – an interesting mix. (c.270)
..
..
..
£120.

5
Eighteen stockbooks or other binders in one fruit box. Nearly all European. (1,000s) 
£100.

6
Heavy box containing 12 stockbooks of mixed world stamps (1,000s), plus three further 


albums of Swiss maxi-cards/FDCs, Austrian FDCs, and some Sports stamps/covers. 
90.

7
Worldwide ranges of stamps in ten stockbooks (1,000s), plus a souvenir album Im Glanz 


der Krone (European royal households). 
..
..
..
..
85.

8
Mixed lot with four stockbooks, an album, stockcards, etc., and a bundle of unsold Buy or 


Bid lots (these s.t.c.£755.) (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

9
Various remainders in carton – three world albums (1,000s), empty SG GB One-Country 


Albums (2 vols.) for 1970-2003 (with clear mounts added), two albums of UK FDCs, and 


mixed others inc. two tubs of coins (and an old watch !) 
..
..
50.

10
Big bundle of mixed album pages, almost 20cm thick and from various original collections. 


Whole world with little modern, often picked but still with a worthwhile range. (1,000s) 
50.

11
Five stockbooks (three of these large) of mixed world stamps. (1,000s) (
..
50.

12
Album of UK QV-KG6 (inc. 250 1d red plates, a few m.m. KG6), plus some USA, Sweden, 


and others. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

13
Mixed old pages of world stamps mainly up to about early 1950s. Includes Canada 1928-29 


Bluenose f.u., France 1949 Air 1,000f f.u., Spanish Andorra 1948-53 defin 75c to 10pta (inc. 


1p air) f.u., and many other medium values. (100s). Also some loose stamps and covers. (
50.

14
Pages, covers, and odds in box. Diverse mix inc. some Tibet forgeries, the remains of a 


Scouting thematic collection,  and a rather cruddy penny black. 
..
..
50.

15
Bundle of album pages with general world collection, mainly Commonwealth up to about 


1930s (100s). Also some loose.
..
..
..
..
..
45.

16
Apple box with a few Greek FDCs, bundle of German Ersttagsblatter, mixed world odds on 


stockcards, Switzerland on pages, Liechtenstein FDCs, and much else besides. 
45.

17
Well-filled carton with album pages, stockbooks, and other binders. Much Europe and 


other foreign. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

18
Lever arch file filled with pages of mainly general world stamps, mainly used and with a bias 


to middle/modern. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
35.

19
Bundle of ten exchange packet books (foreign) with duplicated Europe (much Austria and 


German Area) and Commonwealth (some Straits, Ceylon, HK). Mainly used from about 


1930-60. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

20
General all-sorts mix in carton with pages, packets, covers, and so on of a wide mix of 


countries. Good delve. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
30.

21
Springback album with world stamps, others in stockbook, plus loose pages, shoebox of 


mainly commercial covers, etc. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
30.

22
World 1965-67 collection (mainly foreign) in four albums (100s). Also 1978 Coronation 


Anniversary u.m. colln. in printed album. (
..
..
..
30.

23
Two albums of world stamps on well-filled pages, generally arranged by country or area 


and inc. good numbers of recent issues. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
30.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

24
Box of remainders – bundles of UK and Channel Islands FDCs, many UK stamps, and 


mixed other world. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
28.

25
Three albums/folders of postcards (often with a postal connection, or PHQs, or kept for 


postmarks), another with a few older postcards (inc. one MacBrayne's card 1901), one with 


some mixed world covers, etc. (
..
..
..
..
26.

26
An album of foreign stamps (100s), another of UK 1937-69 inc. sets, three empty stock-


books, and other blank pages etc. 
..
..
..
..
26.

27
World pages, loose stamps, and albums in carton. (1,000s) Also an old (1985) world 


catalogue and a couple of empty binders. 

..
..
..
24.

28
Small box with bundle of stockcards containing mainly medium value world stamps. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

29
A few pages with W.Germany 1954-60 m.m. & u. seln. (inc. several 1954-60 Heuss values 


m.m. [cat.£100+ for u.m.], 1955 Lufthansa set u.m. cat.£32., 1959 Beethoven m.s. f.u.), plus 


a few UK and Commonwealth. (134, 1 m.s., 1 bkt.)
..
..
..
24.

30
Two flat boxes of world stamps, virtually all non-UK, virtually all off-paper. (1,000s) (
24.

31
Carton of folders, stockbooks etc. inc. USA souvenir pages, world stamps, some UK. (
20.

32
Three stockbooks with UK and foreign stamps, cover album of mainly cheaper UK FDCs, 


and a few others. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

33
Broken old Lincoln album with little world colln. probably put together about the 1910s. 


(c.600+). Also a few loose odds. (
..
..
..
..
15.

34
Three junior albums with hundreds of world stamps (majority up to 1940s), plus loose UK 


and world in packets. (
..
..
..
..
..
15.

35
Small box with mixed world stamps loose and in packets. (Many 100s) (
..
12.

36
A few covers in album, plus a few odd stamps. (
..
..
..
5.

37
British Commonwealth; collection in three standard springback albums. Majority are 


1950s-80s (some into 1990s) but with respectable numbers earlier, where there are some 


better. Noticed are Ascension 1924 4d m.m., 1934 2/6 f.u., Cayman Is. 1950 set (13) m.m., 


Gilbert & Ellice 1938 set (12) m.m., Pitcairn 1940-51 set (10) m.m. Very many medium 


values throughout, and sets. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
£300.

38
--; 1946-60 attractive mint collection in album alphabetically Aden to Burma, comprising 


defin short sets (some high values) and commem sets. Includes 1948-49 Silver Wedding 


high values of Aden and both States, Antigua, Ascension, Bahamas, Bahrain, Barbados, 


Basutoland, Bechuanaland, Bermuda, Br. Guiana, Br. Honduras, and Br. Solomon Is. (these 


mixed m.m./u.m., but the u.m. but have been mounted in cellophane pockets which have 


shrunk, causing bends). (c.780) (
..
..
..
..
£200.

39
--; a similar lot, alphabetically Canada to Gilbert & Ellice Islands (includes Egypt), with the 


S.Wedding high values of Cayman, Cyprus, Dominica, Falklands & Dependencies, Fiji, 


Gambia, Gibraltar, and Gilbert & Ellice. (c.225 Canada, 635 others) (
..
£200.

40
--; a similar lot, alphabetically Morocco Agencies to Papua & New Guinea (plus Great 


Britain, Iraq, and Ireland), with the S.Wedding high values of GB, Morocco Agencies 


(Spanish and Tangier), Negri Sembilan, Nigeria, North Borneo, N. Rhodesia, Nyasaland, 


and Pahang. (c.1,025) (
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

41
--; a similar lot, alphabetically Penang to South West Africa, with the S.Wedding high 


values of Penang, Perak, Perlis, Pitcairn, St. Helena, St. Kitts-Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent, 


Sarawak, Selangor, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Singapore, and Somaliland. (c.905) (
£200.

42
--; a similar but smaller lot, Sudan to Zanzibar, with S.Wedding h.vals. of Swaziland, 


Trengganu, Trinidad & Tobago, Turks & Caicos, Virgin Is., and Zanzibar. (c.460) (
£100.
Physically, this is one of the biggest sales we have ever had, so posting out of lots may well be more demanding than normal. However, aware of the Christmas posts, we will make every effort to get everything out as quickly as possible.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
General, 4 December 2006

Page 4



Estimate.





Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

43
British Commonwealth; bundle of stockcards of individually higher catalogued stamps, 


part sets, and sets. Condition is varied, many having small faults (although some are very 


fine, and others have more serious faults). Includes Cook Is., Rhodesias, Griqualand West, 


Gibraltar, St. Vincent, other W.Indies, etc. Stated to catalogue total £4,500. (c.185) (
£400.

44
--; m. & u. colln. in two albums with strength in KG5-KG6. Some medium values and 


short sets. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

45
--; mixed QV-QE mainly u. colln. in fat album, mainly up to 1950s. (1,000s) 

40.

46
--; Falkland Islands & Dependencies 1891-2003 m. & u. on stockleaves, plus some B.A.T. 


and others. Cat.£100s. (c.300)
..
..
..
..
..
30.

47
--; small stockbook of mainly m.m. stamps of 1930s-60s (c.445) (
..
..
24.

48
--; small box of stockcards plus a few covers and packs, and a few pages of Canada and 


Grenada. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

49
--; broken stockbook of nearly all-different, mainly used, all KG6 period. (700) (
20.

50
--; two stockbooks of mainly African (S.Africa, S.W.A., Zimbabwe), plus various others. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

51
--; Africa; mainly 1950s-70s m. & u. colln. in album, some sets. (c.800) (
..
26.

52
--; --; stockbook of used S.Africa (c.390) and Rhodesia/Zimbabwe (c.300). (
..
10.

53
--; Atlantic Islands; 1992 S.S.A.F.A. souvenir folder containing the u.m. miniature sheets 


for Falkland Liberation Anniv., from Falklands (cat.£6.), S.Georgia (£7.), Ascension (£4.75), 


and St.Helena (£5.50). 
..
..
..
..
..
8.

54
--; West Indies; QV to KG5 m. & u. seln. on a few pages, generally of a decent standard, 


and cat. approx.£400+, of Bahamas (56), and Antigua (9).
..
..
45.

55
--; Omnibus; 1935 Silver Jubilee m.m. sets of Antigua, Basutoland, Leeward Is., Mont-


serrat, St. Kitts-Nevis. Cat.£56½ 
..
..
..
..
16.

56
--; --; 1945-46 Victory complete (164) u.m., cat.£48.
..
..
..
12.

57
--; --; 1945-46 Victory colln. of 142 different m.m. fourblocks, plus some similar for 1947 


Royal Visits, mainly fine. (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

58
--; --; 1948-49 Silver Wedding fairly complete unmounted mint, missing UK, Bahrain, 


Bechuanaland, Bermuda, Br. PA in E.Arabia, Gibraltar, Hong Kong, KUT, St.Helena, 


Sarawak, Singapore. Nearly all fine. Cat.£1,228.
..
..
..
£400.

59
--; --; 1949 UPU u.m. complete except for only UK, French New Hebrides, and Bahawalpur. 


Cat.£256. and nearly all fine. (294 of 310)
..
..
..
..
75.

60
--; --; 1953 Coronation complete (106) u.m. cat.£100. (2002)
..
..
24.

61
--; 1981 Royal Wedding u.m. colln. of sets, miniature sheets and booklet panes in three 


volumes. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

62
Asia; m. & u. lot in stockbook of Vietnam (inc. S.Vietnam 1954 Bao Long set of 7 u.m., 


cat.£29.), Laos, Indochina, and Cambodia. (c.725) (
..
..
..
24.

63
Europe; another of this auction’s heavy cartons, this one with sixteen stockbooks. Much 


Switzerland, Austria, USSR, Romania, Hungary, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
90.

64
--; Germany, Austria, USSR, and many other countries in ten stockbooks and four other 


albums. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
90.

65
--; eleven mixed albums and binders with a range of stamps, German maxi-cards, etc. 


(1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

66
--; mix in four stockbooks and on stockcards etc. (Many 100s) (
..
..
35.

67
Foreign; general collection in two quite well-filled albums plus some further pages. Mainly 


used odds and with a scattering of medium values. (Estimated 3,000+) (
..
60.

68
Latin America; big old printed album, plus stockbook, another album, and a few pages, 


with a m. & u. mix of many countries, though with little modern. (1,000s) 
..
80.

69
Middle East; large plastic storage box with highly duplicated quantity of miniature sheets/ 


sheetlets of Oman and Dhufar (possibly others also). Some damage through poor storage, 


but the bulk is ok. Gross weight 19.2kg. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
30. 
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

70
Overseas; old jotter with Latin America (c.275), Japan (38). Includes Brasil 1844 60r, 


1845-46 30r, 60r, 90r mixed used. 
..
..
..
..
20.

71
Thematic; Sport; colln. in 7 albums of stamps, FDCs, and other covers with sports cancels, 


from early 1970s to 2002. Mostly Europe (Germany, Sweden, Norway, Czechoslovakia, etc.) 


but one album of world. (c.250 stamps, 60 m.s., 60 FDCs, 250 other covers, 40 cards) 
75.

72
--; Stamp Centenaries; mainly mint colln. (m.m./u.m.) of countries having stamp centen-


aries between 1940 and 1966. (108, 2 m.s.) (
..
..
..
10.

73
Covers; carton with USA (approx.80%) and Canada, plus an occasional other country with 


various postmarks or cachets for mainly domestic first flights, philatelic events, military, 


and others. Some FDCs included. Mainly 1960s to mid-70s. Some with wear or discolour-


ation. (Estimated 6,000) 
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

74
--; a similar lot (est. 5,500) 
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

75
--; a similar lot (est. 3,200) 
..
..
..
..
..
60.

76
--; folder with a small colln. of First World War covers/cards, with various censors, postal 


stationery, of several nationalities. (20) (
..
..
..
..
24.

77
--; album with a seln. of New Zealand 1977-81 Naval (48, many signed), UK inc. three 


2004 “Battles” souvenir covers, and others. (
..
..
..
24.

78
--; mixed box of many countries, commercial or philatelic (inc. bundle of USA FDCs) 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
16.

79
--; album with a few UK FDCs, and mixed others (c.40), plus loose. (
..
10.

80
--; Commonwealth; shoebox of mixed covers, many airmail (c.200+) (
..
10.

81
--; --; South Atlantic; 1988-91 seln. of FDCs, slight dupl. (16)
..
..
8.

(
--; Concorde; see UK Philatelic Covers. 

82
--; Europe; file box of mixed covers, largely 1920s-60s (c.150) (
..
..
20.

(
Perfins; see Germany, U.K.

83
Cinderella; medium stockbook with world mix of revenues and other labels. Includes 1924 


Mount Everest Expedition label, Uganda 1938 Revenue opt on 1c mint (cat.£15.), Ceylon 


1938 100r used with faults (cat.£150.), Ireland c.1940 Excise 9d (£15.), UK 1900 Coffee 


½d tax (£35., faults), five UK Medicine Duty, a range of TV Licence stamps, etc. (c.300). 


Also a few postmarks (inc. Bogside Station Alloa rubber on piece). (
..
50.

84
--; world mix on stockleaves, mainly revenues (c.190)
..
..
..
12.

(
--; see also Switzerland, UK Cinderellas.

(
Forgeries; see Norway, UK 1950.

85
Literature; seven original copies of Stanley Gibbons Monthly Journal between November 


1897 and July 1899. Some faults but much interesting reading. 
..
..
10.

86
--; two old SG Czechoslovakia & Poland sectional cats. (1982, 1994), plus 1996 Seaby 


Coins of England and the UK. (
..
..
..
..
4.

87
Supplies (New); box of open packets of clear-background mounts (Showgard, Prinz-Gard) 


in strip and block sizes. (Approx. 1.1kg) (
..
..
..
..
20.

88
Supplies (Second-Hand); pair of Davo hingeless albums for Great Britain 1971-2000. 


Appear virtually as new, but a few rubs on slipcases. Retail £189. (
..
50.

89
--; two Kestrel cover albums, two Royal Mail albums (FDCs, postcards), two other cover 


albums, and a few other items. 
..
..
..
..
15.

VIEWING ARRANGEMENTS
Tuesday 28 November to Saturday 2 December; viewing of all lots at our shop, normal shop hours 
 

(Tue 10-6, Wed 2-9, Thu 10-6, Fri 10-6, Sat 10-7).
Monday 4 December; large lots (marked “(” in the description); on view at auction venue 3pm-6.50pm.
 

smaller lots; on view at auction venue 5pm-6.50pm.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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“Collectables” (Non-Philatelic Items)


(
Anybody not interested in the following Collectables section can safely leave the auction 


room (to look at the Buy or Bid Sale, or go upstairs to the bar). There will be a short break at 


the end of the non-philatelic lots, during which we will give warning of the resumption of 


stamp lots.

90
Mixed Collectables; a bag of mixed coins, and a large map of London & North Eastern 


Railway routes in UK (faults). (
..
..
..
..
10.

91
--; small box with modern English £1 notes (11), and mixed mainly UK coins. (
16.

92
Banknotes; mixed seln. of Scottish 1959-96 £1 (17), £5 (8), plus English 10/- (1), £1 (3), 


£5 (1), and Japanese Occupation (3).
..
..
..
..
90.

93
--; England; fairly modern seln. comprising 10/- (2), £1 (8), £5 (2), and £10 (1). Also Isle 


of Man £1 and £20. Poor to unc.
..
..
..
..
45.

94
--; --; c.1920s-70s seln. of notes (2x10/-, 6x£1, 1x£5, 1x£10) mounted in frame, some 


noticeable fading. (
..
..
..
..
..
26.

95
--; Scotland; 1940-70 seln. comprising £1 (22), and £5 (3). Variety of banks and issues, 


mainly fine or better. 
..
..
..
..
..
80.

96
--; --; 1969-92 seln. of £1 (2), £5 (12), and £10 (6), fine to uncirculated.
..
£140.

97
--; --; Bank of Scotland; 1965 £5 (F, small tear), and 1968 £5 (VF).
..
..
15.

98
--; --; --; 1988 consecutive run of twenty of £1 unc.
..
..
..
30.

99
--; --; British Linen Bank; 1962 and 1968 £5, both VF+.
..
..
..
20.

100
--; --; Clydesdale & North of Scotland Bank; 1952 £5, about VF (some small marks, 


possibly a bit faded).
..
..
..
..
..
12.

101
--; --; Clydesdale Bank; 1981 £5 and £10 VF/EF.
..
..
..
18.

102
--; --; Commercial Bank of Scotland; 1926 £5, about G/F (a little faded, especially the hand-


signature).
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

103
--; --; --; 1956 £20 VF.
..
..
..
..
..
40.

104
--; --; National Bank of Scotland; 1953 £5, VF, but maybe a bit faded at foot.
..
30.

105
--; --; --; 1957 £5 VF/EF.
..
..
..
..
..
15.

106
--; --; National Commercial Bank of Scotland; 1959 £5 VF, 1963 £5 signed Alexander 


F/VF, and 1968 £5 signed Burke EF.
..
..
..
..
40.

107
--; --; Royal Bank of Scotland; 1952 £5 (two signatures) almost uncirculated.
..
20.

108
--; --; --; 1964 £5 F, 1969 £5 VF, 1975 £5 EF, 1987 £5 EF, and 1979 £10 EF.
..
40.

109
Cigarette Cards; collection in four albums with eight complete sets plus a number of part 


sets. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

110
--; Churchman; 1936 The Queen Mary (standard size) set (50) mainly v.f., cat.£70.
20.

111
--; Constantin; German series of Third Reich subjects titled Kampf um’s Dritte Reich 


mounted in presentation book (incomplete - 231 of 273). Some spots.
..
20.

112
--; Lambert & Butler; 1926 Pirates & Highwaymen set (50), mainly very fine. Cat.£40.
12.

113
--; Stephen Mitchell; 1925 River & Coastal Steamers set (70) mainly f./v.f., cat.£245.
50.

114
--; --; 1929 Scotland's Story set (50), mainly very fine. Cat.£130.
..
..
35.

115
--; --; 1938 Empire Exhibition Scotland 1938 set (25) mainly v.f., cat.£30.
..
10.

116
--; Ogdens; 1901 General Interest set fair part complete in contemporary slip-in album, the 


gaps filled by other cards. (200) Cat. approx.£100. (
..
..
..
22.

117
--; Player's; 1905 Life on Board a Man of War in 1805 and 1905 set, mainly f./v.f., cat.£90.
20.

118
--; Zeppelin; two books/albums of German cigarette cards titled Zeppelin-Weltfahrten, each 


filled with b+w cigarette cards showing the airship’s various journeys. (414 cards, each 


stuck in place). Generally fine, though some wear. (
..
..
..
40.

119
--; Reproductions; three large albums produced by Card Collectors Society with about 80 


sets. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

Bidding by post ? Please only fill in the credit card box on the bid form if you want your purchases 
posted to you. Credit/debit cards are only an option – you can also be billed and pay by cheque.
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Collectables, continued. 

120
Cigarette and Trade Cards; extensive collection in eleven modern albums (each with 


c.50 pages, these mainly with six to ten cards). The majority are modern trade cards 


(Brooke Bond, plus several other companies), plus some pre-war tobacco issues. Num-


erous sets, plus some part sets and some odds. Albums and some pages stained by tobacco 


smoke. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

121
--; extensive accumulation in box. Mixed between albums, loose cards, and packets, and 


with a large proportion being in part sets. Condition mixed but with many fine, and good 


variety overall. (1,000s) Worth seeing. (
..
..
..
..
£100.

122
--; bundle of about 30 albums of cards (mainly 1930s cigarette cards, some later Brooke 


Bond) – often complete but varied condition. Also various loose. (
..
..
24.

123
--; shoebox of mixed cards inc. bundles of A&BC Gum Battle of Britain. (100s) (
15.

124
Trade Cards; extensive lot in box of Topps, Brooke Bond, Inkworks, Kellogg, and many 


other companies. Much is modern, and includes Buffy, Star Wars, Lord of the Rings, 


Simpsons, Harry Potter, baseball/American football, X Files, football, and other subjects. 


Also some other small items from cereal packets etc. (c.2,000+) (
..
..
50.

125
--; Imperial Publishing; 1993 Snooker Celebrities set (18), cat.£12.
..
4.

126
--; Chocolats Suisses; approx. 1,150 different labels stuck into contemporary album, many 


attractive, some peeled out. 

127
--; D.C. Thomson; 1930 Wizard Famous Liners set (20) v.f., cat.£70.
..
18.

128
Coins; useful mix in small glass-topped cabinet. Majority British but foreign included. 


Includes Roman, Indian States, UK crowns, other silver, etc. (100s) (
..
65.

129
--; UK 2005 Nelson £5 unc. in folder, PR China 2004 proof 100y (½oz palladium),  and UK 


Royal Mint Edinburgh's Hogmanay silver medallion. (
..
..
60.

130
--; mix in small box inc. UK 1970 proof set, Guernsey 1966 proof set, 3 other proof coins, 


and a few others. Also silver vesta box. (
..
..
..
..
20.

131
--; UK 1970 proof set, UK 1996 £sd/£p set, Australia 1990 Simpson $5, and E.India 1808 


10 cash from wreck of Admiral Gardner.
..
..
..
..
12.

132
--; a small seln. of mainly UK crowns etc., plus National Bank of Scotland lockable brass 


“home bank” (which we can’t open !). (
..
..
..
..
8.

133
--; world mix in two tins. (
..
..
..
..
..
4.

134
--; Scotland; two bawbees and one turner, mixed quality.
..
..
10.

135
--; U.K.; 1771-1819 seln. of six different George III coins, the best an 1819 2/6 (F).
18.

136
--; --; 1881 gold sovereign, F.
..
..
..
..
..
60.

137
--; --; 1901 2/-, about VF/EF.
..
..
..
..
..
12.

138
--; --; 1902 2/-, 1/-, 6d, and 3d, generally about EF. 
..
..
..
40.

139
--; --; 1912 gold sovereign, EF.
..
..
..
..
..
65.

140
--; --; 1913 gold sovereign, EF.
..
..
..
..
..
65.

141
--; --; 1913 gold half sovereign, VF.
..
..
..
..
35.

142
--; --; 1914 gold sovereign, EF.
..
..
..
..
..
65.

143
--; --; 1928 gold sovereign, VF.
..
..
..
..
..
65.

144
--; --; 2004 Royal Mint Entente Cordiale 1904 Gold Set comprising UK 1904 sovereign VF, 


and France 1904 gold 20f EF. (600 sets produced) (
..
..
..
90.

145
--; --; 2004 gold £10 (one tenth Britannia) proof in box of issue. (
..
..
28.

146
--; --; 2005 proof set £5 to 1p. (
..
..
..
..
20.

147
--; U.K.; seln. of crowns comprising 1951, 1953 (3), 1972 (2), 1977 (5), and 1981 (3). Also 


1996 uncirculated set. (
..
..
..
..
..
12.

148
--; Numismatic Supplies; wooden cabinet 310x217x230mm with eight drawers and door 


(key missing). (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

149
Commemorative Ceramics; one mug each for 1897 Jubilee, King Edward VII (possibly 


Coronation), and 1911 Coronation. No serious faults. 
..
..
30.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collectables, continued. 

150
Commemorative Ceramics; 1937 mug for King Edward VIII's Coronation, with extra text 


added noting abdication. Fine. 
..
..
..
..
10.

151
--; 1949 china tankard for Royal Visit to Australia, chipped on base. 
..
6.

152
--; box of modern items, mainly 1977 Jubilee and 1981 R.Wedding, but various others also. 


(11 mugs, 1 glass, 2 plates) Also another item. (
..
..
..
24.

153
--; pair of souvenir “Art Spoons” for 1988 Seoul Olympics, boxed. (
..
2.

154
Communion Tokens; seln. of eleven different comprising Biggar, Brechin, Darsy, K.K.T, 


Panbridge, Peebles, RKB, Selk, Selkirk, Whiting Bay, and anon.
..
..
24.

155
--; five duplicates to the above - Darsy, K.K.T, Selk, Whiting Bay, and anon.
..
12.

156
Ephemera; 1865 Probate document with seal and tax stamp, 1836 Marriage Settlement 


(faulty), 1876 Lease with tax stamp, plus a few postcards and stamps. (
..
12.

157
Fire Service; South Eastern metal helmet, probably about wartime, generally ok but some 


of the paint worn. (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

158
--; board mounted with a selection of City of Edinburgh Fire Brigade buttons (12), NFS 


buttons (6). AFS/NPS badges (5), fireman’s tag, shoulder flashes (2), around a group photo-


graph (St. Ann’s AFS, 1940). Also other items inc. 1916 pc of Edinburgh (Lauriston Place) 


fire station, a couple of photographs, and others. (
..
..
..
20.

159
Glassware; stippled glass handled dish commemorating 1937 Coronation. Diameter 


190mm, height c.145mm. 
..
..
..
..
..
10.

160
--; two items of stippled glass commemorating 1953 Coronation – one a circular plate 


c.260mm diameter, the other a circular dish c.250mm diameter. 
..
..
15.

161
Home Banks; two different Post Office Savings Bank home banks, locked, without keys. (
6.

(
--; see also lot 132
..


162
Maps; early map of “Thietmarsia” (part of Germany NW of Hamburg), similar in style to that 


by Ortelius of Venice, 1667. Printed area 12x9cm, Hand-coloured, framed. (
..
15.

163
--; a similar map, of “Provincia” (area around Marseille). (
..
..
15.

164
--, a similar map, of “Daniæ Regnum” (Denmark, Southern Sweden, etc.), glass broken. (
12.

165
Medals; WW2 pair comprising Defence Medal and British War Medal.
..
8.

166
--; Imperial Service Medal, awarded 1971, with supporting paperwork. 
..
10.

167
Model Vehicles; two Lledo boxed sets – Famous Stores of London, and Bryant & May’s, 


each of four. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

168
--; eleven different Lledo vehicles. (
..
..
..
..
12.

169
Prints; “Mallard Pair – Early Winter” colour print produced by Wildlife Habitat Canada 


1986 (although called the “1985 conservation print”).
..
..
..
4.

(
Stamp Currency; see Denmark.

170
Tokens; two Peebles Co-op tokens, and PO Telegraphs Messengers Token.
..
5.



POSTCARDS

171
Large accumulation in two big cartons – at least two dozen mixed albums with a wide 


variety of UK and foreign early to modern cards. The bulk is of cheap views (many 


standard scenes, churches, statues, etc.) but odd useful cards scattered here and there. Also 


some snapshots and other items, and some empty binders. 
..
..
£200.

172
An old album with a genuine original collection, albeit quite untidy. Mainly Scottish views 


(as well as other British Isles and foreign), plus subjects, comic, etc. Includes Strathaven 


Station, and RP of KE7 at Abington Station, (c.270) (

..
..
£140.

173
Original album (started about 1920s) of mixed UK topographicals (many Scottish inc. some 


better individual cards, a few RP), a few comic and others, plus some more modern (c.235), 


and some personal photos (30).(
..
..
..
..
80.

174
Old album of Bonzo cards by Studdy (25), Mabel Lucy Atwell (21), and a few others. (
45.

175
Four boxes (roughly shoebox size) of mixed cards, some in individual plastic wallets. 


(100s)  
..
..
..
..
..
..
45.
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Collectables, continued. 


POSTCARDS, continued

176
Album of cards apparently collected for their postmark interest, mainly UK plus some 


foreign. (237) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

177
Small box with general mainly Edwardian Scottish views inc. Lothians, Fife (inc. Aberdour 


Station), Glasgow, etc. Most are marked on reverse. (c.90) (
..
..
35.

178
British Isles; large album with odd subjects such as ancient monuments, unusual rocks, 


famous trees, towers, arches, graves, monuments, etc., apparently all UK. (c.535) (
70.

179
England; general collection in large album, alphabetically Abingdon to Canterbury, and 


with a southern bias. May include some Wales. (c.390) (
..
..
50.

180
--; a similar album, Carlisle to Hull. (c.590) (
..
..
..
50.

181
--; a similar album, High Wycombe to St. Mawes. (c.620) (
..
..
75.

182
--; a similar album, St. Ives to Yarmouth. (c.560) (
..
..
..
60.

183
--; London; large album of mixed views (c.535, of which c.80 are modern repros.) (
50.

184
--; --; large album, mainly views of popular tourist areas, few modern. (c.480) (
35.

185
Scotland; large album of mixed views (c.450, of which c.10 are modern repros.) (
60.

186
Foreign; unused seln. of Salonica (25), and other France/Turkey etc. (27). Also three China 


covers about 1920s-30s.
..
..
..
..
..
12.

187
Artistic; bundle of pages with colln. of art cards by A. & C. Black, W.Williams, Rambler, 


and others. A mix of topographical and other types. (174) (
..
..
30.

188
Girl Guides; bundle of mainly modern cards but inc. a few older inc. 1st Calabar Girl 


Guides. (c.135) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

189
Greetings; large album of about 400 cards, mainly birthday or general. (c.400) (
24.

190
Insert Cards; album with colln. of cards from Penny Magazine, Picturegoer, Popular 


Gardening, New Penny Magazine, Western Daily Mercury, and similar. (c.225) (
50.

191
--; two albums of cards from Brett’s My Pocket Novels, from Dainty Novels, etc. (100s) (
60.

192
--; two albums with an impressive range of cards from mixed publishers, plus a third album 


with similar but smaller cards. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£100.

193
Military; large album with colln. of about 370 cards (of which 10% or so are modern 


repros) of war scenes, uniforms (inc. personal photos), war-damaged buildings, war 


memorials, etc. Mainly WW1/WW2, but others also. (

..
..
80.

194
--; large album of mainly modern and/or repro cards (includes perhaps about 50 older cards) 


of uniforms and other mixed types. (c.350) (
..
..
..
24.

195
Postal; large album of mainly modern cards of postboxes, postmen, PO vehicles, etc., but 


inc. about 50 older cards, many of these foreign post offices (inc. good RP cards of POs at 


Abertrirwr, Addington, East Ham, and some other useful). (c.340) (
..
50.

196
--; colln. of National Postal Museum and other cards. (160) (
..
..
10.

197
Royalty; small bundle, mixed periods (c.35), also mixed others inc. Rottingdean (24)
18.

198
Subjects; large album with a collection of mainly comic and advertising. (c.580, of which 


c.185 are modern repros.) (
..
..
..
..
..
75.

199
--; large album with mainly castles and country houses, plus a few royalty (c.325, of which 


c.35 are modern repros.) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

200
--; large album of famous people, houses and buildings, and misc. other subjects. (c.420, 


of which c.50+ are modern repros.) (
..
..
..
..
65.

201
--; large album of mixed subjects – bridges, waterfalls, artistic views, rural, sport, etc. 


(c.440, of which c.110 are modern repros.) (
..
..
..
60.

202
--; large album with approx.500+ cards, just under half are Christmas greetings cards and 


similar, just over half are actresses etc. (
..
..
..
..
60.

203
Transport; large album of ships, mixed road transport, railways, etc. (c.435, of which 


c.335 are modern repros.) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

204
Tuck’s Oilettes; album with mixed colln. of c.400 cards, some mixed condition. (
70.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
General, 4 December 2006

Page 10



Estimate.





Collectables, continued. 


POSTCARDS, continued

(
Tuck's Oilettes; the following section of 18 lots is the latter part of one very extensive 


collection, the first section of which was sold in our August auction (only some of the subject 


cards have still to come to us). These were collected assiduously over many years, and some 


cards though quite unassuming are actually quite scarce.


The collection is arranged in albums according to series number. In the first 14 lots, each 


card appears to have been mounted by the use of four double-sided self-adhesive tabs on the 


back. This has left problems in the removal of cards from pages. We have tried several; some 


tabs detach easily and cleanly (leaving little or no trace), some seem to be stuck solidly and 


immovably, but most are between these extremes (coming off with care, and often taking 


some of the surface off the card's reverse, to a greater or lesser extent). If viewing these lots, 


please do not carry out your own experiments !  We will be happy to explain and demonstrate. 


Descriptions give the volume numbers, range of series numbers covered, approximate 


number of cards, and sometimes some interesting contents. 

205
Vol.1 (series 7004-7096), vol.7 (7200-7263), nearly all “Matt”, inc. some In Dickens Land 


(6). (337) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
45.

206
Vol.19 (7602-7698, Matt), vol.21 (7609, plus Oil and High Gloss) (205) (
..
40.

207
Vol.22 (7700-7795, Matt), vol.23 (7711-7798 Matt, 7700-7793 Oil) (180) (
..
35.

208
Vol.24 (7801-7898 Matt), vol.25 (7827-7895 Matt, Oil) (283) (
..
..
50.

209
Vol.26 (7901-7967 Matt), vol.27 (7908-7993 Matt) (297) (
..
..
50.

210
Vol.28 (7973-98 Matt, 7906-7994 Oil), vol.28A (“7000 Series Overflow”) (160) (
30.

211
Vol.29 (166B-798 Matt), Vol.30 (522-982 Matt, 513-539 Oil) (203) (
..
40.

212
Vol.32 (1100-1199), vol.33 (1402-1487 Matt) (241) (

..
..
40.

213
Vol.35 (1515-1549, mainly Matt), vol.36 (1643-1699) (222) (
..
..
40.

214
Vol.40 (2505-2698), vol.46 (3210-3375), vol.47 (3302-3390) (264) (
..
45.

215
Vol.55 (6157-6199), vol.60 (6506-6699) (264) (
..
..
..
45.

216
Vol.62 (8227-8497, inc. several Christmas, Æsop’s Fables Up-to-Date), vol.65 (8600-78), 


vol.66 (8646-8761), vol.68 (8841-8933) (280) (
..
..
..
50.

217
Vol.69 (8934-82), vol.70 (8983-8999), and “General Overflow”. (231) (
..
40.

218
Vol.71 (9000-9075), vol.74 (9200-9299) mainly mounted with photo-corners. (275) (
60.

(
The following four lots are the continuation of the above, but these albums are of the 


modern photo album type, with the self-sealing plastic covering leaves, so they should be 


removable but still with some chance of damage. 

219
Vol.86 (9718-9735 Matt), vol.90 (9850-9880 Matt), vol.95 (C46-C1379 Christmas), vol.96 


(C1497-C7303 Christmas) (238) (
..
..
..
..
35.

220
Vol.99 (various Art etc.), vol.101 (Rembrandtesque, View, etc.), vol.102 (View series) 


(256) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

221
Vol.103 (110-706 Germany), vol.104 (721-on, Germany and other countries) (144) (
24.

222
Vol.106 (121-952 France), vol.107 (954-7053 France and other countries), vol.108 (un-


numbered British) (265) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

223
Modern; collection in ten large folders, many transport, publicity/advertising, entertainment, 


plus reproduction cards also (very few topo.). (c.1,500) (
..
..
40.

224
--; --; album of modern Nostalgia repro cards. (c.400+) (
..
..
20.


Postcard Literature; Official Railway Postcards of the British Isles by Reginald Sylvester, 

225
Parts 1 (LNWR) and 2 (G.Western, G.Central etc.). Also Collecting Postcards 1914-1930 


by Valerie Monahan (
..
..
..
..
..
5.


(
There will be a short break at this point during which warning will be given in the auction 


room, in the bar upstairs (and for the outdoor smokers !), that the main auction is about to resume.
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Classified by Country

226
Albania; 1927 50p Air complete sheet of 50 u.m. Sheet folded across centre, and some 


pinholes in margins. Stamps cat. £8. each = £400.
..
..
..
40.

227
Australia; 1985-95 album of illus. unaddressed FDCs (c.60), first day PSEs (c.38), and 


A.A.T. FDCs (6) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

228
--; 1970-2003 seln. of miniature sheets u.m. (10) or used (25, mainly c.t.o.). S.t.c.£100.
16.

229
--; used range in stockbook inc. some modern. (c.650) (
..
..
8.

230
Austria; 1908-13 Emperor 10k f.u. but crease at corner. SG 206 cat.£42./£65.

8.

231
--; 1936-53 used seln. inc. 1936 5s Builders, 1945 5pf opt. (2, SG 861), 1949 P.o.W. set (4), 


1950 Carinthian 1s70+40g, and 1950-53 Birds set (missing 3s). Mainly good/fine. S.t.c. 


£310. (19)
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

232
--; approx. 1980-89 used stock in stockbook, much of it c.t.o., s.t.c.£450± (100s) (
20.

233
Austro-Hungarian POs in Turkish Empire; Postage Dues; 1908-10 yellow-green 1pi, 


5pi, 10pi, 20pi (and another poorer 20pi) m.m., a deep green 1/4pi (2), ½pi, 10pi m.m., 


s.t.c.£110.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

234
--; --; 1908-10 yellow-green 10pi, 20pi (slightly short perfs at top), deep green 1½pi, 30pi, 


all g./f.u., cat.£282.
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

235
Bahamas; 1918 War Tax set (5) m.m. but some small faults (thin on 1/-), SG 91-95 cat. 


£110.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

236
--; 1935 S.Jubilee 1/- v.f.u. fourblock, a few short perfs. Cat.£44.
..
..
10.

237
Belgium; used range in stockbook, mainly 20th century with many commems (c.1,000+, 


nearly all different) (
..
..
..
..
..
12.

238
--; 1989 European Elections 13f (three complete sheets of 15, cat.75p each = £33.75), and 


1993-95 Albert 16f multicoloured (three complete sheets of 50, cat.£1.10 each = £165.), all 


u.m.. (Face 2,985f, was = £50±)
..
..
..
..
..
15.

239
--; 1999 Europa set (2), the designs being landscape paintings by Pierre Chariot. Three 


complete u.m. sheets (of 30) of each stamp, each sheet signed on the margin by the artist, 


with personalised inscriptions. 
..
..
..
..
..
20.

240
British Postal Agencies in Eastern Arabia; 1948 Silver Wedding set (2) in l.m.m. four-


blocks. (Cat.£105. for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
24.

241
Bulgaria; 1992 Insects top two values – six complete c.t.o. sheets (of 100) of each. Cat. 


£2,550.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

242
Campione; 1944 Arms perf.11 set (5) f.u. (c.t.o.) SG 1B-5B cat.£65.
..
18.

243
--; 1944 Views set (7) f.u. (c.t.o.) SG 6-12 cat.£35.
..
..
..
12.

244
Canada; 1897-1996 used colln. on pages (c.875) (
..
..
..
15.

245
--; 1991-2000 used collection in SG printed album, apparently virtually complete, much of 


it commercially used, but most of the min. sheets, booklet panes, etc. are c.t.o. (100s) (
60.

246
--; used colln. in slim Scott fastbound printed album (100s), plus unused on pages (no gum, 


but inc. values that would be good if mint), etc.
..
..
..
26.

247
--; stockbook with c.700 different mainly used, and two m.s. (
..
..
10.

248
--; 1989, 1990, and 1991 WW2 Anniversary presentation packs.
..
..
3.

249
Cayman Islands; 1902-3 6d v.f.u. on small piece. SG 6 cat.£60.
..
..
20.

250
--; 1902-3 6d (small tone spots), and 1/- (tone spot), each overprinted SPECIMEN, mounted. 


SG 6s-7s (cat.£80. pro rata)
..
..
..
..
..
16.

251
--; 1902-20 u.m./l.m.m./m.m. seln. of seven different, cat.£51.
..
..
12.

252
Ceylon; fine collection of postmarks arranged in album, by numerals, by province, etc., 


partly picked in places but still very worthwhile. Some useful basic stamps (inc. 18 pence 


issues). (c.600) Also some revenues/labels (60+), and a few covers/cards (13). (
75.

253
--; 1885 perf.12½x12½ 1r12c surcharge m.m. but creased and a few short perfs. SG 175 


cat.£550.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

254
China; m. & u. range in stockbook (c.600) (
..
..
..
10.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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255
China; Taiwan; 1972 Emperor’s Procession (2nd issue) $2.50 (7), $5 (7), and $8 (2) u.m., 


cat.£84.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

256
Croatia; 1945 Storm Division miniature sheet fine mint with full gum, but with some edge 


wrinkles and bends, and a little piece cut off one corner. Scarce. SG MS144a cat.£600.
60.

257
Danish West Indies; 1873-1916 m. & u. seln. on stockleaf, all-different, and cat.£279., but 


in mixed condition. (27)
..
..
..
..
..
24.

258
Denmark; used range in stockbook inc. some recent issues (c.700+ different) (
8.

259
--; Post Office year packs for 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, and 1985. Facit cat.Skr.1,040.
22.

260
--; 1984 and 1988 Paintings sets in one p.pack, and 1993 Ships p.pack. (Stamps cat.£15¾)
4.

261
--; Stamp Currency; eight different encapsulated 1öre stamps (“Frimærkepenge")(6 diff-


erent adverts, one of these in 3 different colours) issued during Second World War due to 


shortages of small coins.
..
..
..
..
..
24.

262
Egypt; m. & u. range in stockbook, nearly all different (c.720) (
..
..
12.

263
Epirus; 1914 privately produced set (15) m.m. (cat.£15.), and a few others inc. 1914 


Chimara opt. 3l, 5l m.m. (cat.£30., as is), Northern Epirus 1914-15 horiz. opt 3l used with 


double opt. (as is).
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

264
--; Northern Epirus (Greek Occupation); 1915 vertical opt. on litho. stamps 1l to 10l 


l.m.m., SG 76-80, cat.£9.35
..
..
..
..
..
5.

265
Falkland Islands; 1904-12 KE7 5/- m.m., kink at left and centred toward left. SG 50 cat. 


£200.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

266
Faroe Islands; 1974-75 bundle of 49 illus. covers with all-different seln. of Danish period 


postmarks, plus 1975 (30 Jan.) bundle of 38 illus. covers with all-different pmks. (first day 


of independent post office). (
..
..
..
..
..
20.

267
--; 1975-86 colln. of illus. FDCs in three albums, mixed addressing, slight dupl. (124) (
12.

268
France; two medium stockbooks with about 1,400 pictorials/commems/art series used, 


probably all-different and inc. many medium values. (
..
..
..
45.

269
--; 1933-45 m.m. seln. on stockleaves, each stamp attached to small piece by stamp hinge, 


and with some other adhesion in places. S.t.c.£500. (83). Also three Morocco.
..
55.

270
--; Booklets; 1985 Celebrities, 1988 Explorers, 1996 Stamp Day, 1996 Heroes of Crime 


Novels bkts. u.m., cat.£54.
..
..
..
..
..
12.

271
--; --; 1991-98 seln. of defin booklets comprising SG nos. DSB106, 108b, 110, 111a, 111b, 


112c, 115a, 115e. Cat.£62.25
..
..
..
..
..
15.

272
--; Presentation Packs; four joint packs viz. 1988 with Germany, 1994 with Belgium/


Switzerland, 1998 Magritte with Belgium, and 1998 with China. Original cost FF157.
8.

273
French Colonies and Post Offices; 1958-60 100f The White Horse - two u.m. corner four-


blocks (two stamps with small marks on gum). SG 15 cat.£14½ each = £116.
..
14.

274
German States; stockbook with m. & u. ranges of most states (excluding Bavaria). Largest 


numbers are of Baden (32), Thurn & Taxis (62), Württemberg (124), N. German Confeder-


ation (44). (c.360) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

275
--; Bavaria; 1849-1920 extensive m. & u. ranges in stockbook with some duplication, inc. 


p.dues, officials, and railway officials. Better inc. Kreuzer issues to 18k (both designs), 


1919 Freistaat  opts. on Bavaria 5m, 10m, 20m perforated (cat.£184.), and 1920 3m to 


20m (£85.), these all used. (c.800) (
..
..
..
..
£260.

276
--; Württemberg; 1851-74 used seln. on pages inc. SG 1 (cat.£100.), 21 (£95.), 36 (£140.), 


and others. S.t.c.£1,200+ (32)
..
..
..
..
..
80.

AUCTION PROGRAMME

(     This is the last auction of 2006     (
(     We expect to fix the dates for the first part of 2007 before too long     (

Thanks for your custom during 2006. We look forward to doing business in 2007 !
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277
Germany; 1872-1932 used colln. in stockbook with light dupl. Many better items included 


(none with certificates, but our feelings are on balance more positive than negative) such as 


1872 small shield 18k, large shield ¼g (2), 9k (2), 1912 Gelber Hund label (cat.€200.), 


several better inflation period, 1926 Air set (8), 1928-31 Zeppelin set (3), 1930 IPOSTA  


miniature sheet (exhibition cancels, some general toning, stronger spot nearer top, cat. 


£1,200.), 1931 Polar-Fahrt 1m, 2m, etc. A fine collection with the condition on the whole 


good to fine, though there are some with faults. (c.800) (
..
..
£800.

278
--; 1872-1937 used collection in Lighthouse hingeless album, sparse after 1933 but quite 


decent before that. Some moderate duplication, and with some better values (several of 


which have certification marks). A few perfins included. S.t.c.£1,500. (c.860) (
90.

279
--; 1902-23 small m.m. colln. on old German printed leaves inc. 1902 no wmk. 80pf m.m. 


(cat.£160.), 1m m.m. (£250.), 2m m.m. (£120., pinhole), 3m m.m. (£225, thin at top), and 


5m m.m. (£275.), 1905 Official set (6) m.m. (£100.), etc. Total s.t.c.£1,300+ (c.470) (
£130.

280
--; 1905-21 Germania 5pf g.u. with se-tenant advertising label for Briefmarken Paul Kohl. 


Michel R10a cat.€450.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

281
--; 1916-68 seln. of se-tenant and tête-bêche pairs and strips, some with labels. Includes 


pre-war, W.Germany, E.Germany. (c.65 items)
..
..
..
20.

282
--; 1933-45 virtually complete used in stockbook, inc. m.s., with light dupl. Includes 1933 


Chicagofahrt set (not guaranteed, but looks ok), Wagner set (9), 1934 Air set (11), 1935 


fourblock from Ostropa sheet, 1936 Olympic m.sheets (2), 1937 Brown Ribbon m.s., 1939 


opts. on Danzig set (14), 1945 12th Anniv. set (2), etc. (Major gap is 1935 Konigsberg m.s.) 


(c.640, 10 m.s.) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£380.

283
--; Allied Occupation; 1945-50 extensive used colln. in hingeless album, with some light 


duplication. None have certificates, so cannot all be guaranteed, but some of the better 


items will surely be ok. Includes Baden 1949 Freiburg m.s. perf and imperf (cat.£450. 


each), Soviet Zone 1949 Goethe m.m. (£275.), and many individual stamps cat.£10 to £20. 


(c.530) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£240.

284
--; West Germany; 1949-80 used collection in large stockbook, the most concentrated 


value in the earlier issues, which include 1949 Refugees set on two pieces (cat.£160.), 


1951 Humanitarian set (£130., the 30pf v.f.u.), 1953 Humanitarian 30pf f.u. (£70.), 1954 


Humanitarian 40pf (£45.), 1955 Humanitarian 40pf (£39.), 1959 Beethoven m.s. (£55.), 


and many other better values. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£120.

285
--; --; 1954-58 duplicated used stock (and a few u.m from 1957 on) inc. many better charity 


issues (e.g. 1954 Pappenheim x 13, cat.£45. each, 1955 Nightingale x 10, cat.£45. each). 


Duplication sometimes up to about x30. Total s.t.c.£3,000+ (c.1,370) (
..
£120.

286
--; 1949-56 high cat. used seln. inc. 1952 Humanitarian set (4, cat.£110.), 1953 IFRABA 


set (2, £58.), etc. S.t.c.£700+ (104)
..
..
..
..
90.

287
--; West Germany and West Berlin; W.Germany 1951 St.Mary's Church set (2, some 


small tone spots) u. on piece (cat.£128.), W.Berlin 1953 Church set (4) f.u. (cat.£190., 


trimmed perfs at top of 4pf), 1953 Uprising set (2) g./f.u. (£31.)
..
..
45.

288
--; --; 1954-90 two stockbooks (one W.G., one W.B.) containing mint defin and commem 


sets and odds, also se-tenants, booklet panes etc. of Accident Prevention, Castles, and 


Tourist Sights series. (c.1,100) (
..
..
..
..
35.

289
--; --; 1963-72 u.m. seln. of sheets used in making up booklets, comprising (Michel nos.) 


W.Germany MHB 6, 7, 8, 9 (2), 10, 15, 16, W.Berlin MHB 3, 6, 7, these cat. €1,185. Also 


some part sheets. A few pencil markings in margins. (c.2,100 stamps) (
..
40.

290
--; --; ; box filled with Ersttagsblatter approx.1975-94, duplication in places. (c.800) 
80.

291
--; West Germany and Unified; mainly used range in stockbook, some less common values 


and recent charity sets. (c.1,200+) (

..
..
..
15.

292
--; --; 1980-99 two stockbooks with sparse used colln., probably all different. (c.500) (
15.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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293
Germany; West Berlin; 1948-80 extensive used colln. from some 1948-49 opts. (inc. 2m 


with red opt., cat.£275.), inc. many better 1950s commems, etc., also 1988-89 Women set 


(17) c.t.o. (cat.£150.). Little dupl. (c.450) (
..
..
..
..
£220.

294
--; --; stock in four large stockbooks from first issues up to 1990. Lacks anything valuable, 


but has good numbers of medium values. Medium duplication. (1,000s) (
..
80.

295
--; --; 1956-90 u.m. colln. in stockbook inc some better e.g. 1957-59 Portraits set, 1966-69 


Architecture set (16), 1975-82 Technology set (missing 60pf), 1986-89 Women odd values 


(14), 1987-90 Tourist Sights set (missing 30pf), etc. (

..
..
40.

296
--; --; two stockbooks with m. & u. collection, often is sets, plus duplicates also. (100s) (
30.

297
--; East Germany; m. & u. mix in broken stockbook (c.700) (
..
..
10.

298
--; Germany Mixed Lots; carton with a mix of covers, Ersttagsblatter, some stockleaves 


with mixed stamps inc. some States, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
24.

299
--; --; remainder mint colln of DDR in two printed albums, plus souvenir 500 Jahre Post 


album. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

300
--; Perfins; stockbook of mixed perfins (c.110), plus a few pieces kept for postmarks, and 


several Finsterwalde locals (16). (
..
..
..
..
20.

301
German Colonies and Post Offices Abroad; mint and used colln. in stockbook comprising 


Cameroun (20), East Africa (13), China (28), Morocco (22), Levant (35), S.W. Africa (15), 


Kiaochow (14), Mariana (1), Marshall (1), Samoa (2), Togo (4), New Guinea (3), generally 


good/fine. Numerous stamps cat.£10+ each. (
..
..
..
£180.

302
German Occupations; used seln. in two stockbooks inc. Danzig, Memel, Eupen & 


Malmédy, Poland, Slesvig, Luxembourg, etc. (c.640, 6 others) (
..
..
45.

303
Gibraltar; 1875-76 pair of UK 2½d rosy mauve plate 2 with "A26" cancels, crease at one 


corner. SG Z24 cat.£28. each = £56.
..
..
..
..
10.

304
--; 1886 opt 2d g.u. (SG 3 cat.£75.), 1886-87 1/- faulty u. (14, £190.), 1912-24 2/-, 4/-, 


1925-32 2/6, 5/- fair/fine used (last four cat.£127½.) 
..
..
..
50.

305
--; 1912-24 wmk. Mult Crown CA £1 purple & black on red fine l.m.m., centred to lower 


left. SG 85 cat.£140.
..
..
..
..
..
45.

306
--; 1925-32 £1 orange & black fine lightly mounted mint. Centred a little high, and with a 


couple of very small (and probably natural) spots. SG 107 cat.£150.

..
40.

307
Hong Kong; 1862-63 48c sound used (some short perfs, SG 6, cat.£350.), 1880 10c on 12c 


blue fair used (SG 25a cat.£95.), and 1880 48c brown f.u. (SG 31 cat.£95.). 
..
50.

308
--; 1912-21 $10 f.u. (cat.£80., small adhesion on reverse), and 1921-37 $3f.u. (£50., just 


slightly toned).
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

309
--; 1921-37 2c grey defin - four m.m. examples with some gum adherences, one creased. 


SG 118c cat.£20. each = £80.
..
..
..
..
..
10.

310
--; 1963 Red Cross $1.30 – 12 used examples, mainly f./v.f., cat.£8 each = £96.

8.

311
--; 1985-95 bundle of illus. unaddressed (a few label addresses) FDCs (46), and 3 others. 


Also series of 1997 stamped Christmas cards (12) (
..
..
..
40.

312
--; small stockbook with c.325 used inc. a few cat. a few pounds each. (
..
12.

313
Hungary; extensive collection in eight mixed volumes (stockbooks and albums). Contains 


much standard material (though this still of value with some better, sets, etc. inc. 1925 


Sports set m.m., range of decent 1930s sets) plus others such as imperforates, blocks, first 


day covers, miniature sheets, etc. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
£150.

314
--; accumulation in two stockbooks, stockalbum, album, and old jotter. Mainly cheaper 


material (and lots of it) but some medium values in places. (1,000s) 
..
40.

315
Iceland; 1902-69 used colln. in Ka-Be printed album (c.170), plus almost 100 further. (
12.

316
India; early to modern mainly used in stockbook inc. numerous single stamps cat. in 


pounds each, some States, some sorted by postmark, etc. (c.800+)
..
..
45.

317
--; 1930s-90s used collection of commems in stockbook (c.900+ different) (
..
15.
Coming to the auction ?  Remember the Buy or Bid Sale - you can bring things along for sale on 
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318
Indian States; Gwalior; 1903-11 2a pale violet l.m.m. corner pair, the second stamp 


showing the “tall R” variety (also shows the “G” fully joined, and broken “O”), fine though 


slight toning. Variety is SG 50Ae, cat.£95.
..
..
..
..
24.

319
Ireland; 1922-76 m. & u. collection in album, almost complete simplified run, inc. 


Seahorses 2/6, 5/-, other early opts. and better commem values. S.t.c.£200+, poor to fine. 


(c.375, 2 m.s.) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

320
Italian Colonies; Somalia; 1906-50 m.m. and used collection on a few pages with slight 


dupl. Includes postage dues and parcel post. Includes 1934 Colonial Exhibition set (6) f.u. 


as well as numerous decent odds. S.t.c. almost £1,000., poor to fine. (182)
..
75.

321
--; --; 1906-51 small m.m. & u. seln. on stockleaf with just a little dupl. S.t.c.£500+ (54) 


Includes 1906 p.due 40c m.m. (cat.£170., gum toned).
..
..
..
65.

322
Korea; North; 1994 stockbook with u.m. miniature sheets and sheetlets, with just a little 


dupl. (72) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

323
Liechtenstein; 1961-83 stock of cancelled-to-order sheetlets in binder. Often making up 


complete sets, and sometimes duplicated. S.t.c.£3,200. (c.200 sheets) (
..
80.

324
Malaya; Postage Dues; 1936-63 mint selection of Malayan Postal Union issues with a little 


duplication, plus similar of Johore (3), Trengganu (1), and Japanese Occupation (1). 


Generally m.m. earlier and u.m. later. S.t.c.£445. (42)
..
..
..
60.

325
Malta; 1899-1901 St. Paul 10/- g./f.u., centred to left. SG 35 cat.£65.
..
15.

326
--; 1930 "POSTAGE/REVENUE" 10/- attractive fine used, though postmark (dated 1937) may 


not be contemporary. Couple of partly short perfs at left. SG 209 cat.£170.
..
40.

327
--; 1949 S.Wedding set (2) v.f.u., couple of partly short perfs. Cat.£35.
..
10.

328
Memel; 1920-23 seln. of mainly used opts. on French stamps, slight dupl. Includes the 1922 


air set (10, SG 115-124). (63).

..
..
..
..
20.

329
Morocco Agencies; 1898-1948 quite valuable range of stamps on a few stockleaves, mint 


and used. No outstanding pieces, but a good overall spread with only light duplication (some 


of this being shades). Main value in QV-KE7 with better/top values in both reigns, moderate 


value in KG5, and less later. Generally good/fine/very fine. S.t.c.£1,400+ (256)
..
£200.

330
Netherlands; stockbook with an all-different used range. Includes 1928 Olympics set (8), 


1931 Gouda Church set (2), and several of the better 1930s Child Welfare sets. (c.825) (
45.

331
--; Booklets; 1966-94 seln. of 20 different, all c.t.o. (first day cancels). S.t.c.£59. (
14.

332
Niger Coast Protectorate; 1897-98 6d, 2/6, and 10/- each with SPECIMEN overprint (gum 


disturbed on 10/-, good on lower two). SG 71s, 73s, 74s, cat.£250.
..
..
80.

333
Norway; mainly 20th century used in medium stockbook (c.600) (
..
..
12.

(
--; Propaganda Forgeries; the following three lots are leaflets produced by S.O.E. in the 


UK for distribution in Norway in 1941 by air drop. Four leaflets were made, each in a 


probable quantity of 50,000, and each includes the text “Utkast til den norske 


frimerkekonkurranse/ Tre andre utkast fölger pr. luftpost” (= “Essay for the Norwegian 


Postage Stamp Competition. Three others follow by air mail”). The largest part of each leaflet 


is a blow-up of the design, with three perforated “stamps” making up the smaller part.

334
--; --; sheet no.2, 30øre design showing Hitler wearing ludicrous Viking helmet, at sea in 


lifebelt, inscribed Wir Fahren Gegen Engelland. Some wrinkles and stains, perforations 


largely separated.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

335
--; --; sheet no.3, 20+20øre design shows Norwegian sailor putting little Nazis in a bag, 


inscribed Lofoton 4 Mars 1941/Bidrag til Mulkten (= Contribution to the Fine). Couple of 


bends but mainly fine.
..
..
..
..
..
50.

336
--; --; sheet no.4, 30 stk sølv (= 30 pieces of silver) design showing Quisling’s head encircled 


by noose, inscribed Vanaere og forakt/har Quislings fared/ham bragt (= “Quisling's conduct 


has brought him dishonour and contempt”). Couple of bends and other minor flaws, other-


wise fine. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.
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337
Nyasaland; 1897-1900 £10 attractive with gum, with SPECIMEN overprint. Some light adhe-


rences on gum, and two negligible spots, but a good spacefiller for what would be a rare 


postage stamp. SG 52s cat.£200. (Without opt. would be SG 52 cat.£4,750.)
..
30.

338
Papua New Guinea; 1963-97 seln. of 84 u.m. sets, s.t.c.£260.
..
..
38.

339
--; 1962-73 seln. of 12 used sets inc. 1968 Shells, 1964-87 seln. of 32 u.m. sets, and a few 


other m. & u. odds. S.t.c.£124.
..
..
..
..
..
16.

340
Portugal; 1866-67 curved labels 10r yellow f.u., cut close at foot, otherwise good margins. 


(SG 36 cat.£150.), and another.
..
..
..
..
..
20.

341
Rhodesia; 1892-1912 seln. of 11 different, all higher values (between 1/- and £1), and all 


with BSA/C perfins, most without any other cancels. 
..
..
..
10.

342
--; 1913-22 “Admiral” perf.14 die II £1 purple strip of four with BSA/C perfins, tone spot 


at top of one. (Cat.£2,200. for postally used)
..
..
..
40.

343
--; a similar strip of three of the £1, with some short perfs at foot.
..
..
24.

344
Romania; 1958-76 used (c.t.o.) colln. in printed album. Many complete sets (more gaps 


later) and inc. some imperfs. (est. c.1,500) (
..
..
..
35.

345
Saar; 1920-30 small used seln. in stockbook inc. 1925 Madonna 10f (cat.£26.), little dupl. 


(118) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

346
San Marino; 1953 Flowers set (9) f.u., cat.£65.
..
..
..
12.

347
Singapore; 1948-95 used colln. in album inc. some sets. (c.500+) (
..
15.

348
Sweden; mainly 1960s-80s box of covers, nearly all FDCs. (c.150) (
..
20.

349
Switzerland; 1862-1993 largely used colln. (a few of the earlier mint) in Lighthouse hinge-


less album, c.t.o. from about 1970 onwards, inc. many sets throughout, and with light dupl. 


in places. (c.1,600, 1 m.s.) (
..
..
..
..
..
90.

350
--; useful mint mix in stockbook containing tête-bêche and se-tenant issues, plus some 


airmails, etc. (c.400) (
..
..
..
..
..
70.

351
--; range stopping at 1972 inc. Pro Juventutes (some better earlier, many later sets), other 


charity issues. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

352
--; 1919-50 album of mainly commems and charity issues inc. 1945 Pax 1f m.m. & f.u., 2f 


f.u. (slight thin), other better. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
40.

353
--; 1921 Seated Helvetia 20r on 25r u.m. part sheet, comprising ten rows, each row of 3+2 


stamps with punch-holed label between. Michel WZ15 (cat.€10 per central pair). One row 


seriously damaged. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

354
--; 1938-78 small printed album of National Fête and Pro Patria issues, virtually complete 


(missing 1942 m.s.) both u.m. and used with some useful duplication. (c.450, 1 m.s.) (
40.

355
--; dupl. mainly used in stockbook inc. decent range of Pro Juventutes. (100s) (
30.

356
--; 1862-1960 used colln. in small album inc. a few covers/cards. (100s) (
..
26.

357
--; 1862-81 duplicated used seln. of “Seated Helvetia” type on stockleaf with values to 1f. 


S.t.c.£450+ (85)
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

358
--; 1923-40 Air set (missing 2f) heavy m.m., all with ordinary gum. Thin on 2nd 35c. SG 


316-327, cat.£160.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

359
--; 1938-99 (some earlier Pro Juventute issues) used colln. on pages, sometimes with sets. 


(c.1,000+) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

360
--; 1936-94 used colln. in small album. Some useful charity issues. (100s) (
..
20.

361
--; m. & u. in album, mainly 1960s, some earlier, plus some UN Geneva, and with many 


blocks. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

362
--; mix in stockbook inc. some cinderellas. (100s) (
..
..
..
15.

363
--; two medium stockbooks of duplicated mainly used (100s) (
..
..
15.

364
--; dupl. used in two stockbooks inc. some blocks. (100s) (
..
..
12.

365
--; mainly used in stockbook with some dupl. (100s) (

..
..
10.

366
--; mainly modern in stockbook inc. some blocks/m.s. (100s) (
..
..
10.

367
--; stockbook with m. & u. mixture inc. a few modern souvenir cards, some earlier. (
8.

368
--; wee mix in wee stockbook.
..
..
..
..
..
5.
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369
Switzerland; Pro Juventute; 1913-78 small well-filled printed album, virtually complete 


mint (u.m. from 1943) and used from 1924 onwards, with some useful duplication (i.e. of 


some of the decent values). S.t.c.£500. (c.760, 3 m.s.) (
..
..
50.

370
--; --; 1915 10c (Lucerne Girl) - nine used examples, generally sound but with heavy cancels. 


SG J2, cat.£55. each = £495.
..
..
..
..
..
22.

371
--; --; 1927-70 m. & u. in stockbook. Includes many sets, and some better earlier issues. 


(c.270). Also a few others. (
..
..
..
..
..
22.

372
--; Cinderella; sheet of 20 ZENTRALST. SOLDATEN-FÜRSORGE labels, and part sheet of 25 


BAT. FUS. 19 labels (these with spots).
..
..
..
..
15.

373
Tanzania; 1985 Youth Year – 100 u.m. sets in sheets of 50. Cat.£1.95 per set = £195.
10.

374
Tristan da Cunha; 1950 cover to Canada with S.Africa ½d and 1d cancelled Cape Town 


Paquebot c.d.s., with type IX cachet to left. 
..
..
..
..
15.

375
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics; 1953-63 u.m. multiples of five stamps comprising SG 


1329a (50), 2421 (80), 2529 (50), 2530 (50), 2897 (16). Total s.t.c.£487.
..
12.

376
United States of America; 1932-2000 (approx.) extensive collection in six large albums, 


typically with at least one u.m. and one used of each issue (although very often with extra 


copies or blocks), se-tenant where appropriate, and including coils, booklets, and miniature 


sheets. Much of the value in items such as the Farley sheets, and modern se-tenant sheets. 


Huge total catalogue price. Also includes a seventh volume with a scattering of earlier 


issues. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£450.

377
--; carton of kiloware about 8kg gross weight, generally up to about 1980s, and with lots of 


commems. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

378
--; stockbook with c.1,600 used stamps, nearly all used and with many commems. (
15.

379
Vatican City; 1929-70 (a few later) m. & u. seln. in medium stockbook. S.t.c. c.£200., and 


inc. 1929 postage set (13) f.u., 1949 Basilicas set (10+2) u., etc. Total s.t.c.£200. (c.320 


different) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
22.

380
--; two stockbooks of mainly mint with some duplication. Also a few Baltic States.(100s) (
18.

381
--; 1931 sets of surcharges on parcel post (13 - small thin on 80c), parcel post express (2), 


and postage due (6 - the 5c m.m., 40c short perfs) all f.u. (c.t.o.). Cat.£102.
..
16.

382
Vietnam; South Vietnam; 1951-73 used colln. on pages (c.375)
..
..
20.

383
Zimbabwe; 1982-99 used colln. on pages, mainly c.t.o. sets (220)
..
..
26



United Kingdom

384
1840 2d blue SC with four good to wide margins and black MC. One small thin on reverse, 


tiny tear at top, and minor corner crease, but overall quite acceptable. Cat.£650.
65.

(
1840 2d; see Scottish covers.

385
1847-54 Embossed 10d good used and cut square, on fresh white paper (possibly cleaned). 


Margins are wide at all sides except right which is just cut into. London and French cancels. 


Thin at upper right, and couple of other blemishes. Cat.£1,000.
..
..
90.

386
1847-54 Embossed 1/- fine used, cut square (touching at left, otherwise good margins) and 


with very neat part Liverpool spoon cancel. Very small blemishes, but attractive. Cat.£750.
60.

387
1867-80 2/- blue plate 1 used horizontal pair. Left stamp is wing marginal, and partial upper 


margin includes inscription "POSTAGE TW". Quite attractive but with faults. SG 118/120b 


cat.£350.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

388
1867-83 wmk. Maltese Cross 5/- plate 2 used. Basically sound, but with imperfections. 


Cat.£950.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

389
1867-83 watermark Anchor £1 on white paper sound used. A reasonably attractive example 


with a moderate cancel, well-centred, and with quite good perfs. However, this has some 


blue crayon marks on the front, plus some rubbing. SG 136 cat.£8,000. (
..
£800.

390
1870 ½d plate 1 m.mint horizontal pair (perfs a bit weak). Cat.£450.
..
60.

391
1873-80 wmk. Spray 1/- orange-brown plate 13 good sound used, couple short perfs at left. 


SG 151 cat.£575.
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

392
1884 wmk. Imperial Crowns £1 brown spacefiller. Has had pen cancel partly cleaned out, 


and tear at top repaired using stamp hinge. (Used would be SG 185 cat.£2,200.)
50.

393
1950-52 2½d pale scarlet. A fascinating “shrunken” used stamp, measuring 19x22mm. One 


short perf. (One short stamp !) See article in accompanying Stamping Ground or at 


www.stamp-shop.com/gallery. ( No estimate dared, any bids accepted.
..
?

394
1963-65 selection of u.m. phosphor commems, majority fine but some with faults, inc. 


1963 FfH 1/3 (3), Red Cross 1/6 (4), 1964 Shakespeare 1/6 (4), Geographical (5 sets), 


Botanical (4 sets), 1965 S.Army 1/6 (12).
..
..
..
..
90.

395
1988 Castles high values set (4) u.m., cat.£35.
..
..
..
9.

396
1988 Castles high values set (4) in u.m. vertical gutter pairs, cat.£70.
..
20.

397
1992-95 Castles (Harrison printing) set (5) in u.m. strips of three, cat.£144.
..
45.

398
1992-95 Castles (Harrison printing) u.m. strips of three of £1.50 (two of these damaged), 


£2, and £5.
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

399
1993 Britannia £10 u.m. horizontal strip of three, cat.£120.
..
..
35.

400
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

401
1997 Castles (Enschedé printing) set (4) in u.m. strips of three, cat.£225.
..
60.

402
Presentation Packs; 1964-66 seln. of commem. packs comprising Shakespeare, Battle of 


Britain, PO Tower (2), Burns, Abbey, W.Cup, Birds, Technology, Hastings, and Christmas. 


Generally fine though a few bends etc. (
..
..
..
..
75.

403
--; 1967-73 mix of mainly commem packs, inc. 1969 high values, Concorde, etc. Mainly 


fine but some wrappers a bit sticky. (41) Also a few other items. (
..
..
20.

404
--; 1991-94 seln. of commem packs (26), plus a few others inc. 1988 and 1992 Castles 


packs, and £10 Britannia u.m. (not p.pack), etc. Face value c.£74. A few odds also. ▲ (
55.

405
--; 1997 Castles (pack. no. 40), cat.£150.
..
..
..
..
30.

406
--; 2004 Entente Cordiale “Commemorative Document”.
..
..
5.

407
--; Year Books; 1984 year book complete and fine, cat.£90.
..
..
20.

408
--; --; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

409
--; --; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

410
--; --; 2000 year book complete and fine, cat.£120.
..
..
..
26.

411
--; --; 2001 year book complete and fine, cat.£110.
..
..
..
26.

412
--; --; 2002 year book complete and fine, cat.£95.
..
..
..
26.

413
--; --; 2003 year book complete and fine, cat.£100.
..
..
..
26.

414
First Day Covers; 1974-2006 large duplicated accumulation of Bureau FDCs in boxes, 


often with three of each cover (and sometimes with both Bureau cancels). Missing the 


Millennium issues. (c.950) A few others also. 
..
..
..
£200.

415
--; box of loose covers, mainly 1960s-70s, often with handwritten addresses. Some others 


also. (c.350) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
45.

416
--; 1966-73 (couple earlier) bundles of mainly illus./typed address covers, many Stuart 


covers after 1970. (c.150) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

417
--; mixed bundle of mainly 1970s-80s in album and loose. Some are sets with single stamp 


per cover, many have alternative cancels. (c.245) (
..
..
..
40.

418
--; 1986 60th Birthday seln. of 14 covers each with different special cancel, and R.Wedding 


seln. of 9 covers with diff. cancels, plus six others.
..
..
..
15.

419
--; 1991-94 seln. of Bureau covers inc. £10 Britannia, 1992 Castles. (33)
..
10.

420
--; 1999-2001 Millennium colln. of Bureau FDCs (two diff. pmks. for each issue) in two 


Royal Mail albums. (50 covers, plus Millennium Document) 
..
..
20.

421
--; a similar lot. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

422
--; a similar lot. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

423
--; 1968-90 colln. in album (58, mainly handwritten), plus a bundle of 1985-96 on plain 


envelopes (c.30), and a few others inc. mixed stamps. (
..
..
15.
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424
Philatelic Covers; 1977-86 fine collection of Concorde covers, all British Airways official 


covers, mainly for first flights, and mainly signed by the flight crews (these often from 


editions of 100). Some of the unsigned are double-dated. (40) (
..
..
£200.

425
--; 1979-84 small lot of five duplicates to the last lot (4 crew signed, 1 double-dated).
22.

426
--; 1969-2004 colln. of 25 different Concorde souvenir of first day covers (inc. 7 double-


dated), plus 4 foreign, 1 pc, and UK stamps/m.s. (
..
..
..
18.

427
--; 1957 plain registered cover with £1 Windsor Castle stamp (perfs rough at right) 


cancelled Windsor c.d.s. (3 August), plus Windsor reg. label. Label at lower left with Girl 


Guide symbol on tent, encircled by 1857 BP 1957/WORLD CAMP WINDSOR. 
..
30.

(
Autographed Covers; see UK Philatelic Covers.

428
United Kingdom Covers and Postal History; mixed box of souvenir covers, commercial, 


and some first day, majority Scottish. (Estimated c.600) (
..
..
20.

(
--; see also lot 176 (postcards collected for postmarks).

(
Used Abroad; see Gibraltar

429
Scottish Covers and Postal History; 1842 (January) entire Tobermory to Inveraray franked 


1840 2d blue (3 margins, heavy black MC), neat red Tobermory boxed datestamp on reverse. 
50.

430
U.K. Postage Material; 1993-99 colln. of mint commems in fourblocks (probably mainly 


u.m., mounted on margins) probably near complete for the period. Face value approx. £467. 


Also a few FDCs. ▲
..
..
..
..
..
£340.

431
U.K. Cinderella; small seln. inc. several Unemployment Insurance and similar, PO Savings 


Bank 1/- receipt stamp, savings stamps. (34)
..
..
..
10.

432
U.K. Perfins; QV-KE7 used selection on three stockleaves, with none of the commoner ½d 


and 1d values. Includes 1870-80/1880-83 2½d mauve (3), 2½d blue (8), 1880-83 surch. 3d, 


1880-81 ½d (12), 1½d (3), 2d (2), various 1883-84 inc. 1/-, mixed 1887-1900 Jubilees to 1/-, 


and KE7 to 1/-. Mainly good/fine. (99)
..
..
..
..
50.

(
U.K. Forgeries; see also Norway.

433
Islands; album of Guernsey/Alderney illus. unaddressed FDCs 1988-96 (76), and a similar 


album of Isle of Man (71, same period). (
..
..
..
..
30.

434
Guernsey; 1977-97 (mainly 1984-97) bundle of illus. unaddressed FDCs (c.90), plus a few 


other items. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

435
--; Booklets; seven different prestige booklets (face value c.£42.), and a bundle of 38 folder 


booklets (1980-97, nearly all-different, face c.£46.), all mint. (
..
..
45.

436
Jersey; 1973-87 seln. of largely unaddressed commem FDCs, inc. Benham “Large Silks” 


from 1986 onwards. (91 + 7 others) (
..
..
..
..
20. 

437
--; 1974-97 colln. of pres.packs in four albums, largely commems, appears all-different. 


Cat.£478. (face value £130+) (141) ( 
..
..
..
..
£100.

438
--; 1981-85 two albums with colln. of Benham “Small Silk” sets of FDCs, apparently 


complete for the period. (99) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

439
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; 1840-1913 used collection in album. Starts 


with 1840 1d black (2) and a poor 1840 2d, various other line-engraved, followed by an 


extensive range of surface-printed which is mainly in sound used condition, often with a 


variety of plate numbers, sometimes with a little duplication, and with many better values. 


Just a little from 1887-1900 Jubilee issue, KE7, and Officials. Total stated to catalogue 


£20,000. (195) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£500.

440
--; large remainder album of highly duplicated used (inc. hundreds of QV penny reds, 


mainly plates), plus another album and stockbook, the greatest part pre-1960. (1,000s) 
£100.

441
--; 1883-1987 used collection in one album, and 1991-2001 in another. Best value in ranges 


of mainly commercially used commems, often with sets (some later c.t.o. with c.d.s. 


cancels). (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.
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442
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; 1911-58 colln. on pages inc. 1951 high 


vals. set (u.m. but badly wrinkled), 1952-54 Tudor Crown set (17, heavy m.m.), 1955 


Waterlow Castles 10/- and £1 (u.m. but badly wrinkled), etc. (250, 11 covers)
..
45.

443
--; carton of albums and stockbooks with generally remaindered or duplicated collections. 


(1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
45.

444
--; approx. 1963-73 folder of mainly commems plus some defins, usually in u.m. blocks or 


sheets. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

445
--; 1953-99 mainly used colln. in album, but with some m.m. decimals included (face 


almost £30). (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

446
--; a bundle of pages, stockleaves, and stockcards with mainly commercially used (some 


mint) QV to modern, bulk in QE. Includes about 200+ commem sets. (c.2,500) (
30.
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